
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, March 13, 2014  
Parks and Recreation Board     5:30 PM 
Radnor Township          
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, February 13, 2014.  
2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Veteran’s Park Planning Project - Conceptual Plan Presentation by Simone Collins Landscape 
Architecture 

B. Update on the Willows RFP Process 
      
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Organic Lawn Care - Discussion 
B. Ardrossan Trail - Discussion 
C. Introduction of the Recreation Center Feasibility Study - Discussion 

 
 
Public Participation 
 
Adjournment 
           
 
 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         Over for Announcements 
   
 



ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, March 24 and Monday, April 7 at 7:00 PM.  All 

meetings will be held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room.   
• Parks and Recreation Board Meeting – Thursday, April 10 at Radnor Township Building at 6:30 

PM.  
• Summer Radnor Day Camp and Pre-School Camp Registration are open; Early Bird Registration 

for Radnor Day Camp ends on Thursday, March 20 (first day of spring). 
• Summer Recreational Programming and Events Brochure Available Tuesday, April 1, 2014. 
• Spring Eggstravaganza & Community Event – Sunday, March 30, 2014 (Rain date Sunday, April 

6) at 2:00 PM at Villanova University Stadium. 
• Zumbathon (new event) – Saturday, April 5, 2014 from 3:00 to 6:00 PM at Radnor Activity Center. 
• Spring Break Camps have been cancelled due to make-up school days for inclement weather. 
• Arbor Day Celebration – Tuesday, April 22, 2014 (Rain date Wednesday, April 23) at 6:00 PM at 

Friends of Radnor Trails Park. 
• Youth Trout Derby – Saturday, April 26 and Sunday, April 27 (Rain date Saturday, May 3 and 

Sunday, May 4) at Saw Mill Park 
• Wheels of Wayne Car Show – Sunday, April 27, 2014 (Rain date Sunday, May 4) at 1:00 PM on 

North Wayne Avenue; registration for the Wheels of Wayne Car Show is open for vehicle 
registrations as well as vendor participation. 

 
 
 
 

   
 


